

## Economic Development Authority of Albemarle County, Virginia

## RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE MATCH TO THE BRIDGE PROGRESSIVE ARTS INITIATIVE FOR NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE ARTS GRANT

**WHEREAS**, the Economic Development Authority of Albemarle County, Virginia (the Authority), supports the growth, development, improvement, and activation of Albemarle County's Broadway Corridor just east of the Charlottesville City border; and

WHEREAS, the Authority finds The Bridge PAI's mission and receipt of a National Endowment for the Arts "Our Town" grant will promote economic development efforts in the Broadway Corridor area through its "Unsettling Grounds" program that will involve, amongst other things, site specific performances along the Broadway Corridor in Albemarle County; and

**WHEREAS,** the NEA grant, which requires match grants, promotes the cultural welfare and serves the best interests of Albemarle County and its immediate neighboring communities; and

**WHEREAS**, The Bridge PAI received a \$25,000 grant subject to it obtaining match grants; and

**WHEREAS**, The Bridge PAI requests the Authority to provide a match grant of \$5,000 to support its performances to be presented along the Broadway Corridor.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Directors of the Authority hereby approves a \$5,000.00 grant from its FY2023 Budget to The Bridge PAI to support the "Unsettling Grounds" program involving the Broadway Corridor on the condition the County of Albemarle disburses the same amount to the EDA from its Economic Opportunity Fund and upon The Bridge PAI agreeing to terms and conditions approved by the Albemarle County Economic Development Office and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

\*\*\*\*\*

## **MOTION**

I move that the EDA adopt this Resolution conditionally approving the \$5,000 match grant to The Bridge PAI subject to appropriation and disbursement from the County of Albemarle Economic Opportunity Fund.

		***	<del>****</del>
duly adopted by th	e Albemarl	e County Eco	that the foregoing writing is the Resolution nomic Development Authority by a vote of ting held on August 16, 2022.
	Donald D. Long Chair		
	Yes	No	Abstain
Dir. Long			
Dir. Ray			
Dir. Shreve			
Dir. Lawless			
Dir. McNaughton			
Dir. Mottola			
Dir. Morrill			